

No: 64-72/09-Broadband

Dated: 21/08/2012

То

CGMs of Telecom Circles & Telephone Districts

Sub- Extension of agreement with M/s Hungama for On Demand Digital Entertainment Services.

BSNL has extended the agreement with M/s Hungama Digital Media Entertainment Pvt. Ltd. on 17/08/2012 for On Demand Digital Entertainment Services as a part of Broadband VAS services to BSNL Broadband customers. Copy of agreement is enclosed for ready reference. The salient points are as follows:

- 1. Agreement of extension with M/s Hungama shall be valid for a period of six months (w.e.f. 28/05/2012) or till finalization of EOI/ Commercial launch of Music/ Video/ Movies on Demand Services whichever is earlier.
- 2. In addition to other statutory levies and/or taxes, license fee @ 6% of AGR or as amended time to time by DOT shall be deducted from total revenue generated out of Hungama services to account for the license fee paid by BSNL to Govt. of India. Balance amount would be shared between BSNL & M/s Hungama as per revenue share clause 1.2.1 of the agreement.

(Anil Jain) Sr. GM (NWP-BB)

D/a- As above.

Copy to-

- 1. Dir (CFA) for kind information please.
- 2. CGM (ITPC)/ CGM (BBNW) for kind information please.
- 3. M/s Hungama Digital Media Entertainment Pvt. Ltd for Info. & n/a.